
L1

L1-1

L1-2

L1-3
L1-4

L1-5

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7
L8

L9

L2-1

L2-3

L2-4

S1 S2
S3

.

A

H2

H3

H5

Detail A

H1

H4

H6

U1

U1-1

U1-2U1-3

U1-4
U1-5

U1-6

U1-7

U1-8

U1-10U1-11 U1-9

U1-12

U1-13U1-15 U1-14
U1-16

Gearbox

U1-17

Mag

U10A

U11

U9

U5A U8

U7

U7

U3
U2

U6A

U4

GB28-3

S7

Property of ActionSportGames / ASG

H15 HPA Carbine

Rev.0 / Date: 25-02-2026

004A



.

.

GB1

GB7-1

GB7-2

GB14

GB14

GB10-1

GB10-2

GB11

GB25

GB26

GB27

GB28

GB13

GB12

GB25-1
GB2

GB3

GB4

GB5

GB6-1

GB6-2

GB14

GB28-1

GB28-2

GB28-3

GB27-1

GB27-2

GB27-3

GB27-3

GB29

GB30

GB25-1-2
GB25-1-4

GB25-1-1

GB28-4

GB25-1-3

Property of ActionSportGames / ASG

Rev.0 / Date: 23-02-2026

80079
H15-HPA-Gearbox Unit



Drawing no. order no. Description Drawing no. order no. Description Drawing no. order no. Description
U4 70136 Outer Barrel, long GB14 70218 Screw
H2 70213 Inner Barrel - 310 mm GB25 70389 HPA Engine (Phoenix, blue)

U10A 70231 Flash Hider - black GB25-1 70391 Nozzle with spring/seals (Phoenix)
GB26 18898 HPA O-ring 
GB27 70392 Hose with fitting (Phoenix)
GB28 70393 Quick-connect fitting assembly

GB28-3 Grip Nut
GB29 70398 Wiring Harness
GB30 70397 FCU (wireless)

U1 70194 Upper Receiver
U2 70183 Outer Barrel Adaptor
U3 70267 Barrel Nut

U5A 70187 Handguard
U6A 70212 Alignment Block
U7 70186 Set Screw M6x10mm, flat
U8 70272 Set Screw M6x12mm, conical
U9 18888 O-ring for Flash Hider

U11 70285 Rubber Sleeve

L1 70195 Lower Receiver
L2 70193 Pistol Grip assembly, BLK

L2-1 Cap (modified for HPA) H1 70223 HopUp Chamber(including arm and button)
L2-3 Bottom Screw H3 70265 HopUp Rubber
L2-4 Side Screw H4 70252 C-Clip for HopUp Chamber
L3 17781 Bolt M3x6 ISO7380-1 H5 70253 Center Ring for HopUp Chamber
L4 70249 Mag Release H6 70266 Spring for HopUp Chamber
L5 70250 Mag Release Button
L6 70251 Mag Release Spring Mag 70238 Magazine, H15
L7 70207 Bolt Catch
L8 70208 Pin ø3x11 (with O-ring) S1 Hook
L9 70206 Pin ø3x27 (knurled one end) S2 Locking Nut

S3 Buffer Tube
GB1 80065 Gearbox Shell - Left S7 17554 Stock, BLK
GB2 80064 Gearbox Shell - Right
GB3 70197 Gearbox Screw  M3x15, ro round
GB4 70198 Gearbox Screw M3x8, round
GB5 70196 Gearbox Screw M3,  c-sunk

GB6-1 70201 Bolt Catch Arm
GB6-2 70202 Spring for Bolt Catch Arm
GB7-1 70204 Trigger
GB7-2 70205 Spring for Trigger

GB10-1 70210 Safety Lever
GB10-2 70211 Spring for Safety Lever
GB11 70259 Safety Arm
GB12 70258 Selector Plate 
GB13 70396 Trigger Board REV0

H15-HPA Carbine
20248  (colour: Black) 


	20248-ExplodedDrawing-004A.PDF
	Website-drawing-004A
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View68
	Detail View A (1 : 1)
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View94
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View98
	Drawing View100
	Drawing View102


	20248-GearboxExploded-80079.PDF
	website-HPA-regular
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View13


	20248-ComponentList.pdf
	EVO-TEK


